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Reading Focus 
Welcome back to New Year and our school focus on 
reading. 
This is a great time of the year, to practise reading 
and enjoy stories together. 

Homework for now is reading, reading and 
reading…for children in Robin, Chaffinch, Kingfisher 
and Owl Classes. Have fun! 

Find great places to get reading – send in photos on 
ClassDojo of your favourite and most unusual places 
to enjoy a good book together! 

Take time to join our workshops on learning about 
our phonics scheme - Phonics Bug – to support you 
in using the correct sounds for the children learning 
to read! (Details to follow.) 

And please don’t forget: keep and re-read the same 
book for the week with your child, while learning to 
read – practice makes perfect and enables children 
to practise success over and over again! 

Older children can change books more frequently, 
once they are confident readers!  
 

 

 
 

 

Diary Dates – details to follow 
Thurs 19 Jan Cycle Training for Year 5s  
& Fri 20 Jan  (two days) 
Thurs 26 Jan  Years 3 / 4  Athletics Event 
Wed 1 Feb Final of Y5/6 athletics   
Fri 3 Feb Y4 Active Learning Event 
Fri 10 Feb Close for half-term at 
  3.15pm 
Mon 20 Feb Children return 
Tues 21 Feb Year 6 Get Glowing Event 
Mon 27 Feb Big Booky Breakfast Week 1  
Wed 1 Mar Cross Country Y3 – Y6 
Thurs 2 Mar Y1 / 2  Indoor Cricket Event 
Fri 3 Mar World Book Day 
Mon 6 Mar Big Booky Breakfast Week 2 
Wed 8 Mar #LetGirlsPlay Event 
Fri 10 Mar  Y3 Active Learning Event 
Mon 13 Mar SCHOOL CLOSED FOR ONE  
  TRAINING DAY 
Tues 14 Mar Children return 
Wed 15 Mar Year 3 / 4 Rugby Megafest 
Fri 17 Mar Sport Relief Day 
Tues 21 Mar Parents Appointments  
  3.30 – 5.30 
Wed 22 Mar Year 5 / 6 Rugby Megafest 
  Parents Appointments  
  3.30 – 5.30 
Fri 24 Mar Intra-sports Day at Enfield 
Wed 29 Mar Gradeley Football Cup 
Fri 31st Mar  Close for Easter 2.15pm 
Mon 17 April Children return to school 
Summer Term Dates 
Mon 1st May BANK HOLIDAY 
Mon 8th May CORONATION DAY OFF 
Fri 26 May  Close for Half-Term 3.15pm 
Tues 6 June Children return 
Wed 26 July Close for summer at 2.15pm 
Please note: strike action may affect some events. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PRIME drinks Craze 
We have become aware that the ‘Prime’ 
drinks craze (huge in secondary schools) 
has wormed its way into Enfield. We have 
explained to the older children today that 
we do NOT want this drink anywhere on 
site, as it causes trading wars! Thank you. 

ClassDojo 
Please don’t forget to check in regularly to your child’s 
ClassDojo – teachers sometimes put out important 
messages specific to the class. We have noticed that some 
parents / carers have not signed in for a while. Thank you. 


